
  

Still other seed fell on the good soil, where it produced a crop – a hundred, sixty or thirty times what was 

sown.’ Matthew 13:8 
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November News 2 

School Christmas Fair 

This year we will be holding our Christmas fair from 3.30 – 4.30pm on Wednesday 27th November. This will 

involve various stalls including a Christmas Grotto, bottlebola, chocolate tombola, a raffle, a sweet stall, a café 

and a pre-loved books and games stall.   

If you have links with any local businesses who would be willing to donate a raffle prize, please could you bring 

the prizes into school. Thank you. 

Tomorrow, Friday 22nd November, will be a non-uniform day and families are asked to contribute items for our 

tombolas:  

• Saplings, Ash, Holly, Elm, Oak, Poplar and Apple Blossom are asked to bring chocolate or sweets.   

• Beech, Rowan, Willow and Cheery Blossom to bring items for a general Tombola (smellies, stationery or 

toys)  

• Chestnut, Maple and Sycamore to bring bottles.   

We would also welcome other items such as pre-loved books and games which can be reused and re-loved by 

others. 
 

St Leonard’s Church Christmas Fair 

St Leonard’s Church are holding their Christmas fair on Saturday 23rd November from 10am – 12 noon. Everyone 

is welcome. Our school choir are singing at 10.30am. 

 

Dates for your diary – These include the Early Years and KS1 Christmas performances. Further details will follow 

about how to book tickets. 

Fri 22nd Nov – Non-uniform day to bring in items for the Christmas fair 

Fri 22nd Nov – 10am – Tour of the school for Reception ‘25 

Wed 27th Nov – 3.30 – 4.30pm – Christmas fair in the school hall 

Thurs 28th Nov – 2pm – M&M to perform Snow White Pantomime for the whole school 

Mon 9th Dec 2pm – EYFS performance at church 

Tuesday 10th Dec – 2pm – Born in a Barn – KS1 performance 

Wednesday 11th Dec – Born in a Barn KS1 performance 

Thurs 12th Dec – Children are invited to wear a Christmas jumper with their uniform. 

Mon 16th Dec – 2 – 3pm – Christmas Stay and Play – Parents invited to join their children for Christmas 

activities  

Tues 17th Dec – 2pm – KS2 Christingle service at church. Parents of Year 6 children are welcome to attend 

but due to limited space unfortunately we are unable to accommodate all parents. Thank you. 

Wed 18th Dec – Christmas dinner day 

Friday 20th Dec - School closes for Christmas holidays 


